

Event Advisory

Over 400 Alola form Pokémon to descend upon Singapore for the first time at Sentosa

Catch Pikachu Parades and grab Pokémon plushies at the Pokémon Carnival at Sentosa Cove Village!

Singapore – 28 May 2019 – Get ready for a big adventure, with hundreds of Pokémon descending upon Singapore this June school holidays as part of the Pokémon Carnival at Sentosa Cove Village!

Marking the first time in Asia where fans will be able to see all 403 Pokémon from the Pokémon region of Alola in one place, the Carnival will also feature the hugely popular Pikachu Parade. Plus, Pokémon plushies will be up for grabs when guests complete the Pokémon Adventure, which will take fans on a journey around Sentosa Cove Village.

Guests can also look forward to relaxing in the evening breeze together with loved ones by the waterside, as well as meet-and-greet sessions with their favourite Pokémon.

Happening between 15 and 30 June 2019, from 5pm to 9pm daily, entry to the Carnival is free for all!

Find 'em all on an exciting Pokémon Adventure

Grab a Pokémon plushie during the Carnival by participating in the Pokémon Adventure. To start the Adventure, all guests need to do is submit a receipt – showing any spending in Sentosa in the month of June 2019, to the redemption booth located at Sentosa Cove Village. The receipt can be from any retail shops, attractions, hotels as well as food and beverage outlets across Sentosa Island. Guests will then receive a Pokémon Adventure activity booklet and carnival game vouchers.

Complete the Adventure by correctly answering questions about the various Alola form Pokémon - just scan the QR codes on the Pokémon standees around Sentosa Cove Village for the information. Once the booklet is completed, redeem a Pokémon plushie at the redemption booth, while stocks last!

Crowd favourites Pikachu Parade and Meet & Greet await

The popular Pikachu Parade will be happening between 16 and 30 June 2019, where guests can bop alongside the dancing Pikachu!

The 15-minute parade will take place at the Sentosa Cove Village concourse at 8.15pm on alternate evenings - specifically, on the following dates: 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28 and 30 June 2019.

On days when the Parade does not take place, guests can also look forward to meet & greet sessions with Pikachu at Quayside Isle Fountain Plaza. Get up close to the adorable Pikachu during these sessions on 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25 27 and 29 June 2019, at 7pm and 8.15pm.



Movies under the stars, games and Pokémon photo points

With the Carnival games vouchers, guests will also be able to enjoy other fun Pokémon-themed activities - from catching Pokémon to identifying the different Pokémon elements. Players who complete the four Carnival games will win a set of Pokémon stickers, while stocks last.

That's not all. Snap photos with different Pokémon inflatables at various photo points, including a five-metre-tall Pikachu, or let the kids enjoy the Pokémon-themed inflatable slide and ball pit.

Guests can also enjoy various family friendly movies under the stars at Sentosa Cove Village. Happening on Saturdays and Sundays between 15 and 30 June 2019 (except 29 June 2019), it will be the perfect opportunity to spend time with loved ones.

Getting to Sentosa Cove

The Pokémon Carnival can be easily accessible via various travel modes:

1. Public transport

- Guests entering in taxis and private hire cars can simply drop off at Sentosa Cove Village.
- Hop on the shuttle bus from HarbourFront Bus Interchange to Sentosa Cove Village. A \$2 fare applies, payable by EZ-Link card.
- Take advantage of the free shuttle bus that will ply between Beach Station and Sentosa Cove Village between 15 June and 30 June 2019, from 5pm. The schedule is as follows:

Beach Station to	5.00 PM		5.30	PM	6.00 PM		6.30 PM	
Sentosa Cove Village	7.00 PM		7.30 PM		8.00 PM		8.30 PM*	
Sentosa Cove Village to	5.15 PM	5.45	PM	6.15 PM	6.45 PM	7.15 PM		7.45 PM
Beach Station	8.15 PM	8.45 PM		9.00 PM	9.15 PM	9.30PM *		*
*(last shuttle towards Sentosa Cove Village)								

2. Drive-in

- Drive in and park at the Sentosa Cove Village carpark.
- Parking charges: \$0.02 per minute between 7am 5pm; and \$2.40 per entry between 5.01pm – 6.59am.
- Guests may also choose to park at the Beach Station Carpark, where the same charges apply, and take the free shuttle bus.

3. Grab promo code

- Simply input 'SENTOSAPOKE' for \$5 off a Grab ride to Sentosa.
- Promotion valid for drop off at Sentosa from 15-30 June 2019 from 10am to 10pm daily, except 12pm to 2pm. Limited to 3 redemptions per user. Limited codes available.

For more information, visit www.sentosa.com.sg/pokemon-carnival

^{**(}last shuttle towards Beach Station)



About Sentosa

Sentosa is Asia's leading leisure destination and Singapore's premier island resort getaway, located within 15 minutes from the central business and shopping districts. The island resort is managed by Sentosa Development Corporation, which works with various stakeholders in overseeing property investments, attractions development, and operation of the various leisure offerings and management of the residential precinct on the island.

The 500-hectare island resort is home to an exciting array of themed attractions, award-winning spa retreats, lush rainforests, golden sandy beaches, resort accommodations, world-renowned golf courses, a deep-water yachting marina and luxurious residences — making Sentosa a vibrant island resort for business and leisure. Making Sentosa its home, too, is Singapore's first integrated resort, Resorts World Sentosa, which operates South East Asia's first Universal Studios theme park.

Situated on the eastern end of Sentosa Island is Sentosa Cove, an exclusive oceanfront and residential enclave bustling with some 2,000 homes, romantic quayside restaurants, retail and specialty shops. The Island is also proud to be home to Sentosa Golf Club and its two acclaimed golf courses, The Serapong and The New Tanjong. Sentosa Golf Club hosts the SMBC Singapore Open and the HSBC Women's Champions, featuring some of the world's best golf professionals.

Welcoming a growing number of local and international guests every year, Sentosa is an integral part of Singapore's goal to be a global destination to work, live and play. For more information, please visit: www.sentosa.com.sg.





#thestateoffun

Media Contacts:

For more information, please contact communications@sentosa.com.sg.